

Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1641, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: May 22, 2018

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Jena ConnerPhone:463-7971

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with FIRST 5 Mendocino in the amount of \$54,085, to Provide Triple P (Positive Parenting Program) Classes Countywide for the Term of July 1, 2018, Through June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve the Agreement with FIRST 5 Mendocino in the amount of \$54,085, to provide Triple P (Positive Parenting Program) classes countywide for the term of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:

FIRST 5 Mendocino introduced Triple P (Positive Parenting Program) to Mendocino County for families with questions about young children's behavior. The Triple P program has now evolved to help families with children of all ages find positive solutions to child behavior problems and help with children who have a delay or disability. FIRST 5 is the sole agency in the county that provides and coordinates training certification for Triple P instructors.

At the request of Health and Human Services Agency, Family and Children's Services FIRST 5 has expanded the offering of Triple P classes countywide, especially in outlying, coastal and north county areas, to make this service available free of charge to any parent in Mendocino County to help reduce child abuse and neglect. In addition, FIRST 5 has added Transitions Groups which provide parenting education to parents who are separating/divorcing; these groups are utilized by the Mendocino County Family Law Court.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

File #: 18-1641, Version: 1

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: CSOC Funds

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Current F/Y Cost: \$54,085

Annual Recurring Cost: \$54,085

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes **CEO Comments:**



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status: Approved

Date: May 23, 2018 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-060

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals 2 (1 not executable) Copies o Hand Delivered yes Executed

Agreement Sent to Auditor? yes